-	A	E::::	10/3/2006	2.07 DM
LLA	UTHCIAL	riiine	"IU/3/ZUUD	3:U/ FM

•

Matilda Sanders

		G		N	/ Jan. 1	i i
--	--	---	--	---	----------	-----

Fre	om:	
_		

Holland, Robyn P [Robyn.Holland@BellSouth.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, October 03, 2006 3:06 PM

To: Cc: Filings@psc.state.fl.us Michael Barrett; Holland, Robyn P

Subject:

Telepak Networks Replacement Amendment

Attachments:

9100C_Sc.pdf

CMP____

01000 50

04/269-TP

COM ____

9100C_Sc.pd f (154 KB) 2/126(11

GCL ____

----Original Message-----From: Holland, Robyn P

Sent: Tuesday, October 03, 2006 4:01 PM

To: Holland, Robyn P Subject: 9100C Scan RCA ____

OPC ____

SGA

SEC ____

отн ____

Please open the attached document.

This document was sent to you using an HP Digital Sender.

Sent by:

HOLLAND, ROBYN <robyn.holland@bellsouth.com>

Number of pages:

વ

Document type:

B/W Document

Attachment File Format:

Adobe PDF

To view this document you need to use the Adobe Acrobat Reader. For free copy of the Acrobat reader please visit:

http://www.adobe.com

For more information on the HP Digital Sender please visit:

http://www.digitalsender.hp.com

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from all computers. GA622

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE



BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Jerry.Hendrix@bellsouth.com

Jerry D. Hendrix Vice President Regulatory Relations

Fax

Phone: (850) 577-5550 (850) 224-5073

October 3, 2006



Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Corrected Amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and Telepak Networks, Inc.

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Corrected Amendment to interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Telepak Networks, Inc.

The March 21, 2006 Telepak Networks, Inc. amendment (02535-06) has missing references in pages A40 & 41 [CCCS Amendment pages 43 & 44 of 53];. Please use this corrected amendment to replace the March 21, 2006 filing in the COL docket 041269-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

Undry RN Regulatory Vice President

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09135 oct-3 g

Amendment to the Agreement Between Telepak Networks, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Dated February 20, 2004

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the "Amendment"), Telepak Networks, Inc. (Telepak Networks), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (BellSouth), hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties," hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated February 20, 2004 (Agreement).

WHEREAS, BellSouth and Telepak Networks entered into the Agreement on February 20, 2004, and;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Parties agree to delete Sections 20.1, 20.2, 21.3, and 21.5 of Attachment 2 and replace as follows:
- BellSouth will perform Routine Network Modifications (RNM) in accordance with FCC 47 CFR 51.319 (a)(7) and (e)(4) for Loops and Dedicated Transport provided under this Attachment. If BellSouth normally provides such RNM for its own customers and has recovered the costs for performing such modifications through the rates set forth in Exhibit A Attachment 2 of the Agreement, then BellSouth will perform such RNM at no additional charge. A routine network modification is an activity that BellSouth regularly undertakes for its own customers. Routine network modifications include, but are not limited to, rearranging or splicing of cable; adding an equipment case; adding a doubler or repeater; adding a smart jack; installing a repeater shelf; adding a line card; and deploying a new multiplexer or reconfiguring an existing multiplexer. Routine network modifications may entail activities such as accessing manholes, deploying bucket trucks to reach aerial cable, and installing equipment casings. Routine network modifications do not include the construction of a new loop, or the installation of new aerial or buried cable for a CLEC.
- 20.2 RNM will be performed within the intervals established for the Network Element and subject to the performance measurements and associated remedies set forth in Attachment 9 of this Agreement. If BellSouth does not normally provide such RNM for its own customers, and has not recovered the costs of such RNM in the rates set forth in Exhibit A to Attachment 2 of the Agreement, then such request will be handled as a project on an individual case basis. BellSouth will provide a price quote for the request and, upon receipt of payment from Telepak Networks, BellSouth will perform the RNM.
 - 2. This Amendment shall be approved on the date the Florida Public Service Commission issues an order approving the Amendment (Approved Date) and shall be deemed effective on March 11, 2006 (Effective Date).
 - 3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment the day and year written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.	Telepak Networks, Inc.		
By: But & Shin	By: Wisky Tromp		
Name: Kristen E. Shore	Name: Wesley Goings		
Title: Director	Title: VP. Telapen he Course of Telepah Networks lac.		
Date: 9/27/06	Date: 9/21/06		

Version: Generic Amendment Template XX/XX/XX